

**FILED**

**JUN 30 2011**

COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
By: \_\_\_\_\_

No. 288421

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

ALEJANDRO OLIVAREZ BARRON,

Appellant.

---

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

---

THE HONORABLE MICHAEL SCHWAB, JUDGE

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

JAMES P. HAGARTY  
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
WSBA #18364  
Attorney for Respondent  
211, Courthouse  
Yakima, WA 98901  
(509) 574-1200

**FILED**

**JUN 30 2011**

COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
By: \_\_\_\_\_

No. 288421

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

ALEJANDRO OLIVAREZ BARRON,

Appellant.

---

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

---

THE HONORABLE MICHAEL SCHWAB, JUDGE

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

JAMES P. HAGARTY  
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
WSBA #18364  
Attorney for Respondent  
211, Courthouse  
Yakima, WA 98901  
(509) 574-1200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	3
1. <b>As Barron would not have been entitled to the voluntary intoxication instruction, counsel was not ineffective for not requesting that it be given</b> .....	3
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
<b>Washington Cases</b>	
<u>State v. Alires</u> , 92 Wn.App. 931, 966 P.2d 935 (1998) .....	4
<u>State v. Cienfuegos</u> , 144 Wn.2d 222, 25 P.3d 1011(2011).....	4
<u>State v. Coates</u> , 107 Wn.2d 882, 735 P.2d 64 (1987).....	5
<u>State v. Gabryschak</u> , 83 Wn.App. 249, 921 P.2d 549 (1996).....	6, 7
<u>State v. Gallegos</u> , 65 Wn.App. 230, 828 P.2d 37 (1992).....	5
<u>State v. Hendrickson</u> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996) .....	4
<u>State v. King</u> , 24 Wn.App. 495, 601 P.2d 982 (1979) .....	8
<u>State v. Kruger</u> , 116 Wn.App. 685, 67 P.3d 1147 (2003).....	6, 7, 8
<u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995) .....	4, 8
<u>State v. Rice</u> , 102 Wn.2d 120, 683 P.2d 199 (1984).....	7
<u>State v. Robinson</u> , 138 Wn.2d 753, 982 P.2d 590 (1999) .....	4
<u>State v. Thomas</u> , 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987).....	4
<b>Federal Cases</b>	
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 80 L.Ed.2d 674, 104 S.Ct. 2052 (1984).....	4
<b>Statutes</b>	
RCW 9A.08.010(1) and (2) .....	7
RCW 9A.16.090 .....	5
